assist or to guarantee money to charitable, benevolent, religious, scientific, sports, exhibition, national, public or any 
other institutions, objects or purposes or other funds not directly relating to the business of the Company or the welfare 
of its employees, from time to time in any financial year to the extent of Rs.150,000,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) 
notwithstanding that such contributions of the Company, in any financial year, may exceed 5% of the average net profits 
of the Company for the three immediately preceding financial years.

16.	As a Special Resolution:

Payment of Remuneration to Non-Executive Directors: